
Clinical Material Available
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE

Emergency Medicine Attendance 

Number of Admissions

Number of Discharges

Total Bed Occupancy %

OPERATIVE WORK

Number of Major Surgical Operations

Number of Minor Surgical Operations

Number of Day Care Operations

Number of Normal Deliveries

Number of Caesarian Sections

RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION OPD IPD TOTAL

TOTAL

RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY 

Clinical Material    (27-JAN-26)     

2205

98

186

191

81%

46

108

51

8

5

X-ray 160 154 314

Ultrasonography 99 105 204

C. T. Scan 16 8 24

Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP 7 9 16

Total 282 276 558

LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS OPD IPD TOTAL

Biochemistry 1360 1119 2479

Hematology 1184 1020 2204

Total 2544 2139 4683

Clinical Pathology 242 310 552

Histopathology 0 9 9

Cytopathology 9 10 19

Microbiology 185 228 413

Serology 155 224 379

Total 591 781 1372


