



# RAMA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

(A Unit of Dr. B. S. Kushwah Institute of Medical Sciences)

A-1/8 LAKHANPUR KANPUR -208024

## HOSPITAL STATISTICS SUMMARY

### Clinical Material (27-JAN-26)

Clinical Material Available	TOTAL		
O. P. D. ATTENDANCE	2205		
Emergency Medicine Attendance	98		
Number of Admissions	186		
Number of Discharges	191		
Total Bed Occupancy %	81%		
<b>OPERATIVE WORK</b>			
Number of Major Surgical Operations	46		
Number of Minor Surgical Operations	108		
Number of Day Care Operations	51		
Number of Normal Deliveries	8		
Number of Caesarian Sections	5		
<b>RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATION</b>			
	<b>OPD</b>	<b>IPD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
X-ray	160	154	314
Ultrasonography	99	105	204
C. T. Scan	16	8	24
Ba Studies/Ba Swallow/IVP	7	9	16
<b>Total</b>	<b>282</b>	<b>276</b>	<b>558</b>
<b>LABORATORY INVESTIGATIONS</b>			
	<b>OPD</b>	<b>IPD</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Biochemistry	1360	1119	2479
Hematology	1184	1020	2204
<b>Total</b>	<b>2544</b>	<b>2139</b>	<b>4683</b>
Clinical Pathology	242	310	552
Histopathology	0	9	9
Cytopathology	9	10	19
Microbiology	185	228	413
Serology	155	224	379
<b>Total</b>	<b>591</b>	<b>781</b>	<b>1372</b>